Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

WT600

Variable top )‘eed, cylinder bed,interlock stitch machines
I G—NONBIES) TR U RN

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.



RK=Yn90YDORE

INTRODUCTION

WD/ S—vH Y a2k, 19955 4 B BEEhO WT644-WT664
=03V RROBEETIRBELTVET,

B 2-31 EiC iSRRI g U, EEASROAER, B
HAV =y YR MIB2TOES,
7 HEAREIETHWEEBR, =V IR D
REF. NO(ZRESYERLTVET,

WYy 3=y Tk = Di—y RFIFEKIK (82~101 H)
ZhooBRit, BEOERICOHFRI A THWIBRT,
Bty Rt 82~89FIT , TR 90~ 101 HIT—3E
LTIl ThED,

M2 BRI NRES S v Fy 7 ALK L . BRESE
T, ZORME, B ESEBICH B HEE T,

WSS EEEN N & F], HTHEESETEHERLT
TEW,
KE, o —vAHSa /S OEBBEHERERIC LY, PEL
CERINZIENBNETOT, oM UHITHRER

b,

BRIE (Models inserted)

Bl This parts catalog covers the WT644*WT664 series machine
manufactured April, 1995,

I On pages 2-81, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M Gauge parts list / gauge parts construction charts .
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only, Pages 82~89 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance, and pages 90~101 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the
combinations of the parts.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 102 on and
after, The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

Bl Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
notice,

WT664 Series WT644 Series
WTB684-01CA,CB.CC.EB WT644-01CA,CB,CCEB
WTe64- 03FB.FC WTe44-03FB,FC

wT664-08AB,AC,BB,BC,.DC

WT844-08AB,AC,BB.BC.DC

WT664-35AB.AC BB,BC

WT644-35AB.AC,BB,BC




B X 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS -

T Ay FEBER ooveereesermmssien 2-3
778 = B (1)(Z) orevereerssnmessnnsnninnnini 4~7
TR+ e e 8-9
e B R e 10~11
SEHE , S-SRI 12~13
J— s B e 14~15
2 0 BERE (1)~(B)rrrrrenesresmmmimnntennniisnniisnen 16~21
EE D EREG (1)~(3) c-eevrsormsmrnissssinissnnnnianina. 22~27
0 - feeerresaasEtbrbesssisieseteetttinassssstararrrens 28~29
BEDIROBEE- oo e 30-31

F?d}ﬁﬁ (1)-(3) sarersrrsssssssssssaiiniiiiessssannins 38243
i L B A 46~47
BT = LTI TSI TS SIS TITTISRNTR SRS o SV 48~49
BRIELEL (1)[-01] roemrerrrererserenserarasnsnencscsinsssenss 50051
BHERSD (2)[-03] serrrrnrrenrnnnniiisiieenisssiii 52..53
BEH AR (D[08] seeememmmmmemmmmmmminniiiiiiiiiiieiinieess 5455
HEME (4)[_35,\] ............................................... 56~57
BEHANE (B)(-35B) rorereerennmninnniiiniiiiercenieaa. 5850
FT 3B [-35A,35B ] «recrerrenertrsininiinuininmmssensrtiiacnnns 60-61
HG 35 (1) B6001-003(-354) ++ereereerersnrrmrrrsacssenceiinses §2+63
HG 325 (2)HG001-003(-354) «-eoerervnreersrnnnermrnnanannanas 64~65
HG 35 (3)HGI01(-354) -«eeerrrerrerererissmsnniirsssersissnrie 66~67
HG 358 (4) HG101{-35A) +-r-veereerermmrssissiisnssnrnsssisiaiss 6869
HG 28 (S} HGI00{=35A) eeerermmmmemeeeeurmmmmmmmniiiaminireciann 70~71
HG 358 (6)HGI03(-35A) «+eoeovrerrmssnrnimsininiinsnssniien 72-713
HG 358 (7) 06300+ 303(=85A) «+oveesvressesssrrvnnirniinnsnines 74~75
EEND-3-3EF (-35h) --orreverrrnnnnnn i, 76~77
Y1 BABEE (-35, 35B) wrreveerrresniminiiiniiininns. 78~79

SESE (354, 368) [RFGUZER @] woreoeesseseeenes 8081

Bm D8 i s 82~89
B Dty %@Jﬁf&m.....................................90..]01
MOBE A LTy F R ceeverrensimnsnnissnneneen ] 02~

MACHINE BED FRAME «:¢vsvetererrerertirsnnnicisicisniiasanes 2-3
COVER (1)(2) «+rrererersnsanesernimmrsiiiionisninininne, 4~7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM +erreevssnssnsrsanssaacnns 8-9
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ccevsescvsscrererrertnrascararsaanne 10~11
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM «+-+-+-+- 12~13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM sereerererccccciniiinninnicnens 14~15
FEED MECHANISM (1)~(3) +reervesssessssssensisnnsssiiananas 16~21
TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)~(3)} w++sserrereeerssavensssasens 2227
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ceceerrerarerorrenanniniieiess 28~29
SPREADER MECHANISM +sserssssessscssssscscssssonsiiiinnn 30~31
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM orerererereiinenescsreens 32-33
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING +++++++++- 34~35
LOOPER THREAD HANDING =++sesesssesssssssassasssscses 36~37
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)~(3)++++++esesersenssnssnns 38-43
HR DEVICE »+rrrrereeseeerastansssssststsissststssesrrensssnsnsnns 4445

INSTALLATION PARTS +++e000esessasannsensaasansecennnsssssss 4647
THREAD STAND -+ +sseescsescsrenssrenssrasnrnnnsreansenssennss §8ad

SPECIFIC PARTS (1) [<O1] serrsrnrneneracmannnnniniaciennaanee 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS (2)(-03) «eevevssvssasussasasuesessescansnsns 5253
SPECIFIC PARTS (3)( OB cereressnntninnniininiiia, 54-55
SPECIFIC PARTS (4)(-35A ] «eereesersssnennsnnniosnnninnnnnns 56~57
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) [ _355] .................................... 58~59
FT DEVICE[-35A,35B Jeveeesserrersssnntnnssnniaancnnncnnsscnnes §0~6]
HG DEVICE(1JHGO01003 [-354] +++esneerassarssrnnisinisnansins 62~63
HG DBVICE(Z)HGOOl-OUS [_35 A] ................................. 64~65

HG DEVICE(HGI0L[-35A] +-ssssssssssssrersrsrsssasssrerssssns 66~67
HG DEVICE(4)HG101 [-354] -++++sesvsvssssssssasasasssrsnsssssnas 68~69
HG DEVICE(SHGI00[-35A ) -+-rvevsrsvsssnssensnssnsusssnanss 7071
HG DEVICE(6)HG303(-354) +rerereseeresesssrasesesnasusnsnnsins T2T3

HG DEVICE(THGHNII[3SA) ++orressersresrssessesneasessonns 74-75
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (354 ] s+eeverssssssessenss 76~77
WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM  (-35A35B ) ++oeveee 78-79
DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE  ( -35A,35B ) [OPTION] -+« 80~81
GAUGE PARTS LIST ++rsersersssussrsarssrsssssssssassesseaneacs 82-89
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ++vseeseescescs 90~101
PART NUMBER INDEX -- crrrrssnerressssrrassaserrasss ] 02~



wTetd Series

TiEifi< WTe64 Series

WTB64 Series except the following subclass
@ WT884-35 Series

WTB44 Series

TREM WT644 Series
WT664 Series except the following subclass
@ WTB44-35 Series




7 —ANy FEHE
REF. PART NO.
NO. B REB
*01 250345-9S
x02 250345495
*03 250368-9S
*04 250368495

05 210003

06 206527

07 250158-91

08 250020

09 250157

10 007017A

11 250117

12 250233

13 210679

14 206590

15 210003

16 250148

17 240001

18 255108

19 207358

20 205088

21 004522

22 240045

23 004539

24 240226

25 209084
*26 202526
*27 2300474

28 210679

29 0070184

30 303448

31 210586

32 240227
*33 250360

34 240228

35 004541

36 240127

37 240110
o - FEFT

O XXXXXX R =P 3=0TF

& W

T —bHRy F

7T - ANy F

7T — ANy ¥

T —ANy F

#®

i 3

b VAN

b IEA SRS

- 3
ExV,/4X%X5D
B E v

i

Ik v~

ANV -V
B

74 0F -

Ik A W
FonN-EY

7 x WV F

2
i*//M6X6
IEx Y /M5 XG6
B

F 3

ic 88

BEIK

e v

Ex Y./ M4 x6
B &
ANy - N
[

82 &

B’

kx>, /M6 X% 8
A=

B

82-89HDH = V8= /i?ﬂiﬂ LTSN,

NAME

MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
PLUG

PLUG
COVER
COVER
SPONGE
SCREW

BED PIN

TYPE PLATE

PIN

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
PLUG

FILTER
RING

PIN

OIL FELT
PLUG

SCREW
PLUG
SCREW
PLUG
PLUG

NAME PLATE

SERITAL NUMBER PLATE
PIN

SCREW

WASHER

OIL SEAL
PLUG

NAME PLATE
PLUG

SCREW

MARK
PLUG

@ ¥ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

MACHINE BED FRAME

Please confirm the cormect part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

—_3—






H—wi (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. & E B
*01  250149-UD

02 240226

03 179107-05

04 250019

05 0070214
06 250351-UD

07 250352

08 0070204

09 007082

10 240310

11 250354

12 202875

13 007062

14 250353

15 303448

16 210307

17 007066

18 250021

19 0070194

20 250023

21 303335

22 007052

23 250234-UD

24 0070194

25 250156-UB

26 007075

21 250159

28 0070224

29 250181

30 004543

31 210025

32 0070224
O = RRTT]

@ XXXXXX 4 — st 0 TT,

HONREN p
N a
wNyE >

M= |
b S YwuN >
N
2 =
w
X
5

S

FHEHREE BUHEBY ®BHECN
AN
=
[

| ¥R BIRIFT BHDuwNp
= o g
&.
I/t

=G
.

¥ 2

S

|

H¥f FHEEH wHAHB
EIRNAN
2
LN
x
=

S SRR BN
wh o wduIdw

82-80 HOHF ~ I i—URTHEIBLT{ L&,

— 5 —

NAME

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
0 RING

SCREW

SCREW

PLUG

EYE GUARD
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR COVER
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER

WASHER

SCREW

COVYER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

AIR GUIDE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

CUSHION
SCREW

@ 3% =Nol for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

COVER (1)

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89,






ANX—FE (2
REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES
01 250160
02 250161
03 007082
04 250180
05 007082
06 250162-SD
07 0070204
08 004524
09 250168
10 210025
11 0070204
12 250176
13 0070174
14 250280-SD
15 0070244

16 250200-3D
17 250170-3D

*18 250171

*19 250172

*20 250173
21 250174
22 007082
23 250175
24 007018A
25 250181
26 004537
27 240228
28 250183
29 250348
30 250349
31 007238

@ =FFHEL
.XXXXXX"A’Z‘J“— DI i ¥

3¢

HAHzE ®

S n BN N iR
G U

S AN
AN
¥

oo kg HERFHE WMEOHEH
AN 2

Jiv N~
mGEEE O wluww

v

W TN
CAAAP IR

F 3RI*®F HEFYHX
¥

FUERCY '3

Y

§-89 B DY — Pri— YR TRBLT S,

—_T7 -

NAME

TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BED COVER

SCREW

BOLT

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
CUSHION

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SIDE COVER
SCREW

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
COVER PLATE

HINGE

PIN

GASKET

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN

SCREW

PLUG

COVER

UNDER COVER
GASKET

SCREW

% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris.

COVER (2]

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages 82~89.






THBE

REF.

NO.

PART NO.

[}
ao

01 250551
02 007036
03 250563-91
04 250554-92

05 250554

06 007128

07 250555-91
08 210091

09 005376

10 252056-92
11 004534

12 250557-81

*13 250544

14 240230

15 004547

16 250529491
17 004547

18 250545-91
19 004547

20 250530-91
21 004555

22 004547

23 250514

24 007082

25 250556

26 250561

27 004556

28 004541

29 240126

30 004500

31 206050C

O¥ = FFEA1]

@ XXXXXX X = =Ty

*

NN NN

6 X 14

R

=
v
LIAN
=

el R NuTmvG

|
D=
RN
RN

AN e~

v 2R«

A O OO
XX X Xy

X
o« o —W;

NOONN NNANN N2 RN NN N W\
2 ==

NN MEWANNE I AR W W e E
N - ANE

/M6 %10
v/M6 X 8

v /M5 X 10

BREFY CHRERRF ZRKEFE Fxo®) SHIVE SevdsA p

A WEP W |

Frr

Ny

v RN b

Sbw§®¥—vn-/§?wwbt<féw

— 9 —

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME QT.
CRANKSHAFT 01
SCREW 01
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 01
CRANKSHAFT 01
CRANKSHAFT 01
SCREW 02
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 01
CONNECTION 01
SCREW 04
CRANK 01
BOLT 01
BUSHING 01
WORM 01
BALL BEARING 01
SCREW 02
BUSHING 01
SCREW 02
GEAR (LOWER) 01
SCREW 04
BUSEING 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
SET PLATE 01
SCREW 02
FAN 01
MACHINE PULLEY 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
TIMING BELT 01

@ % =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts,

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






LB
REF. PART NO.
NO. 5

01 250526C91
x02 250516C92

03 007028

04 004592

05 007152

06 007153

07 007268

08 250568-91
*09 250567

10 253500-92

11 253500

12 0070154

13 0070214

14 253501492
*15 2535014

16 004534

17 250524

18 004514

19 2505869

20 250529-91

2l 240091

22 004547

23 250547A

24 004547

25 250528-91

26 2400914

27 004555

28 004547

29 250566-UD

30 004541

31 004556

32 004501

33 204585
@ = IRFET]

@ XK t'.t’f— =TT
$2~89 HDH = P rim /ﬁ'ﬁ‘ﬁ!ﬂ LT HEL,

F4 o/

' - v a v ()
T - Y a v
£xY ./ M5X10
IEx 2 /M6 Xx12
IEx 2,/ M6 X 4
IEx Y,/ M6 X6
IEx Y/ M8 X 10
5 v oM (AB)
VA |

vy F ()

gy F

LR ¥,/ M3.5x14
¥ x v

23 vy (#)
25 vy
ANEAENMP /M6 X 14
AR BV S s B A B
ﬁ*?/M5x5
M (Fy va)
H-nx7PYy sy
ExY /M6 X5
¥ - (k)

Ik* Y /M6 X5
BmE (Fv va)
K-y s
IEx Y /M6 X8
IEx Y /M6 X5
PN Y7
IEx Y, /M6 X8
IEx Y MBX10
¥xv // MEX 14
B &

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION
SCREW
SCREW
SCRE¥W

SCREW
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

BOLT

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

SHAFT

BUSHING

BALL BEARING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING

BALL BEARING
SCREW

SCREW
HANDWHEEL
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

@3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages §2~89.






SHIE , SRR NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BwES -4 r NAME QT.
01 251014-91 &% NEEDLE BAR 01
02 206061 1 + NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 01
03 005325 E2xv /Chx10 SCREW 01
04 251016 y vz LINK 01
05 2510104 rF ey ECCENTRIC PIN 01
06 240098 =—-FaxT7TY ¥ NEEDLE BEARING 01
07 205097 & WASHER 01
08 007041 m#* v,/ M3 X8 SCREW 01
09 206063 y:: ) GUIDE BLOCK 01
10 251017 AN GUIDE 01
11 0070204 EFx v SCREW 01
12 007021A E2x U SCREW 01
13 251018 5 v F LATCH 01
14 0070214 Ex U SCREW 01
15 179040-05 2 & » v SPONGE 01
16 206524 Ik *& OIL WICK RETAINER 01
17 212186 B OIL WICK 01
18 XXXXXX | NEEDLE HOLDER 01
19 XXXXXX #t NEEDLE 03
20 004554 IExY M3X3 SCREW 03
21 251008 #HAENRN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 01
22 007031 Fixv  M2.5x6 SCREW 01
23 XXXXXX # | NEEDLE PLATE 01
24 005511-HC @M% ¥ “C4 X 6.5 SCREW 02
25 251510-92 =x F & » ECCENTRIC 01

*26 251510 ¥k rEE ECCENTRIC 01
27 004543 IEx Y,/ M4 x4 SCREW 02
28 251511 LY - LEVER 01
29 007086 FExv /M4 XT SCREW 01
30 251512 #HEE (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 01
31  XXXXXX = (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 01
32 004543 IEx Y, /M4 x4 SCREW 01
33 251513-92 v — LEVER 01

34 251513 (AN 7 Y LEVER 01
3B 007013 E¥£/h2x v/ M3.BXS8 SCREW 01
36 251514 #=4a (H) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 01
37  XXXXXX #t = (H0) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 01
38 004543 IE*x Y, /M4XxX4 SCREW 01

®% =R @ ¥ =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX B4 = P ri=TT, @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris,

82-89 HDN =D A= R TREL T, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lisis on pages 82~89.



All subclasses except the WT864+644-08D

T WT664-844-08D Z i < il




W—is—ite
REF. PART NO.
NO., B REE

01 252036-92
*02 252036

03 004547

04 206172

05 252035

06 252037-91

07 004805

08 240062

09 252039

10 2010744

11 202286

12 005546

13 252044

14 240232

15 004524

16 201252

17 240231

18 252046-92
*x19 252046

20 004534

21 252040-92
*x22 252040

23 007021

24 252041

26 252042

26 252043

27 004543

28 252045-92
*29 252045

30 007021

31 252041

32 252047

33 252052

34 004522

35 252049-91
*36 252050
«37 252051

38 231011

39 004522

40 252048

4] 252053-92
*x42 252053

43 007145

44 252055

45  XXXXXX

46 007129
O - AT T

@ XXXXXX RS ==V TT

A

IFt

&t rEE
ikx 2 /M6 X5
= — K7y vy
gy F

Bftery (4)
~NAF v b /SME
E &

V- -WHERN
& Lk #
3R
F£xY,/C5x10
]

B &

NERENMD M4 X110
N RES

B &

Lot —

A 3 3
SEANENEF /M6 X 14
F vy -

S A 4
Exv/ Max12
B &

X545 -

¥ v

IEx Y,/ M4x4
TN -
v ¥ — Kk
Ex PV M4A4x12
B &

E &

T e ¥a

IkExY, /M6 x86
Ty va (M)
Ty vaXik
wmy

oy vy
IE*Y M6 X6
L

AN -

V- -gEfE
Exv/M3.5x%x09.
B &

N = 2

IEx Y M4 x5

$2-89EHDN — P~y RTRIELT EAL,

NAME

ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY
NUT
WASHER

GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT

GUIDE

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

LEVER

LEVER

BOLT

HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER

PIN
SCREW
HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW
BUSHING

BUSHING
OIL SEAL
0 RING
SCREW
SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
LOOPER HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER
LOOPER

SCREVW

@ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages 82-89.






%Y g (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MREE
01 252607-92
x02 252607
03 004539
04 204084
05 240236
06 240234
07 240237
08 252608
09 252609-92
*10 252609
11 004531
12 240055
13 007041
14 252612
15 252614
16 252615
17 004537
18 252613
19 202176
20 207358
21 252616
22 202176
23 207925
24 252617
25 007142
26 252618-91
*27 252619
28 004547
29 252622
30 004539
31 252620
32 007131
33 252621
34 240017
3 252623
36 007034
37 252624-VB
38 007044
39 252625
40 201629
41 252626
42 200983
43 240251
44 004550
45 004537
46 252660
47 252671
@3 = RF ]

@ XXXXXX (R — D ri—
spwﬁmv—ﬁn—/§?KWLr<féh

PIFHH R

NEHEF= <oBRF wwalRFR
K EIW Y

FREEDH <OERY FiF<ss RFYyvudf

vE FRFORwW

3

[ 44
A A -
TeNNVNY
PR
NN
C.\-.x

p ERNE A :§

AN

M3

INECEE T -5 BN RURCHR TR

SEmMUY wmw
v\
=
1=

-

o
I

N

N e el
N
=
(o]

SS WHR O RFww N ¥k B
AN A

wN N\ xONON N\

=2 = =2 =2 2w

= th [ B » )

vaevEys By eHEv

> N\%
==

IS F¥H SN WEE W
o b

T

NN
1
¥

N
™

Wkr/MHX 12

X 6

NAME

ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
NEEDLE BEARING

RING
RING
ROD
CRANK
CRANK

BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
ROD
LINK

LINK
SCREW
PIN

OIL WICK
OIL FELT

PIN

OIL WICK
FELT
CRANK
SCREW

LINK
LINK
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
SHAFT
0 RING
LEVER

SCRE¥
INDICATION PLATE
SCREW
SCREW
RING

@ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge panis lists on pages 82~89.

FEED MECHANISM (1)



All subclasses except the
WT664-844-35

WTE664°644-35
All subclasses except the
WT6E84-844-35

— 18 —



2YRE Q)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B mES
01 252610
02 202175
03 240148
04 240097
05 179320-05
06 207358
07T 206748
08 240235-92
09 004547
10 2040524
11  252633-91
12 202177
13 206748
14 240241
15 240239
16 007128
17 252675
18 252631
19 207925
20 207925
21 202176
22 004514
23 252659-91
% 24 252627
x25 252638
26 240240
27 207925
28 252639
29 007143
30 252628
31 004522
32 252629
33 007130
34 252636
35 202175
36 210766
37 252637
38 240039
39 007056
40 252632
41 210238
42 XXXXxx
43 007019
44 XXXXXX
45 007019
46 252630-C
*4T 252635
x48 252640
49 007041
* 50 252634
@ = FE T

@ XXXXXX BGHF — D i—2TF

% 7
23 v o H

& i kR

®

i3

7 = Wb

7 =N}

7 = N b

pA I B

IEx Y /M6 X5
ANy - W
53 v oM

#

72z WP

A4 Ny =N

A s -

IEx Y,/ M6 X 4
A5

)

7z NV b

7 x NV}

# A

IExvY /MG X5H
2V E (d)
XV H
EBHE VB

7 x WV}

7 x Wb
ENEHX)E
2V, M4x5.5
£R (F)

IEx Y, /M6 X6
£R (E)
ENEX Y /ML XT
)

8 #h 1

IE E ~

Ty ¥ oa

4
REAXY - MEX13
= )
==Y vy
EX YN

T rxrv,/ M4x8
EEhE Y R
Fixrv,/ M4x8
YTiTE v

Y5 vhE Y
25 i E Y
m*v,/M3 X 6
y 3 v oMWEE

S8 E DY — i~y RORL T HEL,

FEED MECHANISM (2]

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
PLUG

PLUG

OIL FELT

OIL FELT
FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
0IL WICK
FELT

0IL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK
FELT
FELT

0IL WICK

SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

FELT

FELT

GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

LINK

OIL WICK

PIN
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW
BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

@ % =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris,

Flease confirm the comect pan by the gauge panis lists on pages §2-89.






EUBE )
REF. PART NO.
NO. HRESFH

0l 252641

02 252642

03 252643

04 252665

05 201629

06 004540

07 252644

08 252646

09 240129

10 004540

11 202522

12 252645

13 232508

14 001998-2

15 252648-91

16 206942

17 252651-92
*x18 252651

19 007029

20 007132

21 252652-92
%22 252652

23 004531

24 252653-91
25 240235-92

26 004547
27 252657
28 252656
29 240124
30 0070224
31 252658
32 303448
33 0070184
34 252069
3 211301
36 007059
37 240063
@ = T 0]

@ XXXXXX LA - G =9 T

R % IAZE
£ =2 -

I G
AN
o
o
X
o0

Pl =®; v

SWNER NS
.
A

QN

AN A 2 - AN
[
N

wEaP

AN AN RVIRLN
Tuvwve

N
o S

-V I

2 %9
e
AN
=

N O BEN w3
%
|

LR

N
~
a

|

v/ MAX6

SE NHr

N BEYFEX HxmEBF 3ot mEved cHywg FOECHEF FENER »
o

N
=N Ny
NG
AN
e

82-89 KD — U= VR THIBLTL &L,

5x 12

NAME

BLOCK

GUIDE

FEED BAR PIN
SHAFT

RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT
0 RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER

0IL SEAL
CRANK
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

LEVER
LEVER
BOLT
LEVER
COLLAR

SCREVW
SPRING
SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW

STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW
NUT
SPRING

SCREW
OIL SEAL

@ %t =Not for sale basically

@ XXUXXXK is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the comect part by the gauge parts lisis on pages 82~89,
— 2] —

FEED MECHANISM (3]

QT.

01
01
01
01
0l

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02

02
02
02
01
01

01
01



74




TOP FEED MECHANISM (1]

L5 YUBkiE (1)

- O] e — — ) —t ) v =t N — 0] O = = — o O — —t el ) e O\ = - — —t 0] — o O o - —
Pl Do o o cooooo oo [ R e e Y o e SSOoOoo O oo oo oo oo cococooo cooOoCoo cocooooo coocoo L=

= -]
-t
==}
=1
=)
=
o,
Oy 85 o
< - -
= m [2a]
.
(4] - (=]
= — = =] =
— [~aQcal 23] Lo 23]
= 4 = (=] .
- = L] =) L9 =
L] =S (£ o) O [+
— o) ! et e} et bt \o = [+ ) — = =] gl
[ = b= -] (4] [ 4] L] L3 (4] ol ] > - (x] [ ] L] (4=} [ =1
[ ] = O = -] [ 7] — (=1 — — ot = 0 e = [ o] =} e — = ol = e
= =] B m ol -t} e et - (23] = = 2= == - — [x] Bee = = =) 2, . o B B o) =) 3= B — ] B el O, 2 -
m = ) & 2 e == ==~ ) 2 bt [= =4~ (] <] = E == (5 < 3 £ P Erl = £z (x) £ | W= 25] bt me B LAy — 5]
- O o= o [ I T - P | [+ -1 [ T4 . | [- 35— R . = A [ ] [Zo v - gy - - - — P ] e ol DD D OO e [~
-t OO mo -t oo o ) £ bt bt bt ot = —— ] O = O —_— D (A J = - = = ) - 0o _—oo o ——— D) X [ I - = W — ] o
= (=3 O Es v = Oom s LN Ao A, B oo O L0 Ou O =y T2 - A O B [Zr W7 R RN ] [=a == RAR A ] QDM - A, ) B UV (1]
- s o
et ] —
0
] X o X X o™
™ @ - © ©X - -
oY v w = - T w X ~ = Xw© 2 o X
x= = = N x X X w B N P N x 0
Nt
-~ N\ N O+ © <t - = <+ w=E = +&a =
24 0N + = =8 = = NEE o= 2N | K= A
ANR % aa% \a N NN 2\ 1 N4+ HE OND MNERON AN A%

£ pawwf AN D AREN FUED NUHED2N ANEAN KOO 2 oK INH oKD AEAN HE LA
A1 an HENN b NEY EHRIDEW #IDEd% NEBEusd EHRE Y HPEIUDS vHERE NEBo g @i
¥ ooy Bi{aKR Ha=$ed BHBEnN HpgEnd =89 KHYEN HEKRER RHKHE o483 KON KEHE

E I

]
5
0
6]
1
1
1
0
0
5
5
5
5
258530

o8

Please confirm the correct par by the gauge paris lists on pages 82~89.

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris.

@3¢ =No for sale basically

-3 EOHF ~ U —YRTHEIBELT{ &,

O = FH LT
@ COCXX N — ST TT,






LEY#iE 2
REF. PART NO,
NO. B & BEH

01 258500-92

02 004555

03 004547

04 240236-2

05 256501

06 256502

07 004547

08 258534-92

09 004533

10 254504

11 240062

12 004805

13 208235

14 258502

15 202176

16 207358

17 202577

18 240110

19 208235

20 276504A91
*21 276505

22 004533
*23 2765064

24 276509

25 276513-92

26 004535

27 276508

28  276507A

29 201629

30 004543

31 276510

32 276511-92

33 004533

34 004543

35 240308

36 004543

37 258514-92

38 004534

39 258508

40 202175

41 206748

42 240110

43 258515

44 258546

45 202176

46 207925

47 004543

48  258503-93

49 258505

50 004523

51 258506-SD

52 258507

53 0070204

54 209084
@ = B0

@ XXXXXX (A= st =y

X

BB EHDF — U =P RTREL T EE,

& 7

T F

Ik % ¥ /M6 x 8
kzx Y/ M6XxX5
=—-FuRTYyY 7
2y F

b B B

IEx ¥ /M6 X5
VAR BV
NAEAFE NG
Evftx v /M5
B &
AT+ v b M5
B &

M

6 A

7 x W}

IE 2 W

&

B &

23V (M)
23 v o EE
NBAAREMNME
AR

Vv

| PV S

IEx Y,/ M3 x4
i 5

EiTE ¥

I 2K

IEx ¥/ M4 x4
e v

235 v
NAAENLB
IEx 2, /M4 x4
h 5 -

Ik Y /M4 x4
Lo -
;Efﬁ??=ﬁ)v M6 X 14
# mh A

7z N}

7

v

Y e

5 nh &

7z N}

IEx Y/ M4x4
7545 9 b (M)
Oy v r
RARENLN L MB X 35
# oY -

Oy vy

Ex D

=

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
CONNECTION

COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
WASHER
SHAFT
OIL WICK

OIL FELT

RING

PLUG

WASHER

CRANK ASSEMBLY

CRANK
BOLT
BLOCK
LINK
LEVER

SCREW
BLOCK
PIN
RING
SCREW

PIN
CRANK
BOLT
SCREW
COLLAR

SCREW
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT
OIL WICK

FELT
PLUG
LINK

PIN

OIL WICK

FELT

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
0 RING

BOLT

COVER
0 RING
SCREW
PLUG

@ % =Nol for sale basically

TOP FEED MECHANISM  (2)

QT.

01
02
02
01
01

01
02
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

04
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

0t
01
01
01
02

01
01
01
02
02

04
01
01
01
01

04
01
01
02
02

08
04
01
01
06

01
01
07
01

P XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages §2~89.

— 05 —






LEYHIE )
REF. PART NO,
NO. wmHF B
01 258542
02 004022
03 252658
04 303448
05 007018
06 258513
07 240511
08 200555
09 2725394
10 210930
11 258543
12 004821
13 007303
14 258544
15 007130
16 276514B
17 201022
18 276515
19 258509
20 240296
21 004521
@ = FAFH

@ XXXXXX iy = V=Y TF

3

6 x10

[

~
F

Y /M4 X6

M

N

SIAHET W
¥ B|WEOEFE O v G

;1

He@l<c ERMFFE HBAXHE n
S AR A
\d

.
[
-

F 39w OcC
3N WiEme =
(IR I

A
N
=
o
X
o

82-89 WD — i~ Y R CRBL T L &L,

NAME

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

WASHER

SCREW

ADJUSTING BAR
SPRING

RING

PIN

SPRING WASHER

LEVER
NUT
SCREW
LINK
SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT
0 RING
LATCH
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW

@% =Not for sale basically

TOP FEED MECHANISM (3]

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~8%.



O) IO D)
|

00)) e

5

— 98 —



7o

REF. PART NO.

NO. BREFE
01 203039
02 253051
03 240512
04 253041
05 007021
06 253040
07 253018
08 253059
09 240474
10 007010
11 XXXXXX
12 253043-91
13 007023
14 253044
15 204115
16 007017
17 0053886
18 253048-91
19 253038
20 007020
21 253045
22 007021
23 206225
24 005084
25 253046
26 240165
27 207868
28 005187
29 206156
30 005084
31 253047
32 253027
33 005184
34 253050
35 002022-4
36 253013
37 253014
38 007034
39 253015
40 007019A
41 004805
42 004581

@i =ERAT

@ XXXXXK {34 — D oi—TF

3

KEHAREE n
N

VY OGE W
2 4
.
X
-

YA FH HI_DBZ
)
|

@ oy
|
-

N4
X
>

NEE N\
2V R
[l=N
X
>

NG

ol
= %
[#)]

L o S

AE - AVRN
2+ \X

1=
X
—
o

>
<

Baddd 2w SN BpuenIH
AN
=
-9
x
to

SISO B HAR HNCEH BoHME HEVEHE
M|
e
N
@]
o
X
3]
o

BOwIIvdE Budws
FNUNTH W uw Y
N
)

k=

HYHTE
HEH O wux
£ SRS SN

i
NT
=N
oz
X o

SESk

B2~-80HOH - HR—yBRTRIELT{ AL,

— 99 —

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

PRESSER BAR
OIL GUARD
FINGER GUARD
WASHER

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT COMPL
GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

LINK

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
LEVER-SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW

CONNECTOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT

0 RING
CRANK
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

SPRING
LINK
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW

SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
SCREW

@3 =Not for ssle basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

QT.

01
01
01
01
0t

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
02
01
01

01
01
01
01
02

01
02
01
02
01

ETE

01
01
01
01
02

01
01
02
01
01

01
01
01
01
02

01
01

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge panis lists on pages 82-89.



WT664 Series




5 Y 1% U Ml
REF. PART NO.
NO. M HES

01 254524-91

02 254527

03 254525-92

04 004514

05 206173

06 204520

07f 003018

08 254528-92

09 004534

10 240308

11 004543

12 254523

13 2545086

14 004547

15 254507

16 254518A

17 207925

18 2021786

19 233020

20 212039

21 001227

22 254516-92

23 007020

24 007022

25 XXXXXX
@¥ = HETH

@ X0OXXXX IR — D =TT
abwﬁmf—yn-jﬁ?HWLf<Féh

3

>

N
d
N
-
~
23
~

M5 X 5

Mo nd
YNV

» b ,/C9
7
-Il’

¥ WEBNWEE ZEW e 4
lﬁ\w

M4 X 4

N4

v/
7
/

E AN
G N

M6 X b

- \r
-4

IANG <R
1

x
w
o

ot ot

NHEHECH FOBYY BREYEFRF SCINIIE BFHOH O xn
p ok e @
X X

MW S W WS EER W
TG
NN AN
By 2EEO

NAME

ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

ROD
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

PIN

WASHER
NUT
CRANK

Vb /MB X 14 BOLT

COLLAR

SCREW
SHAFT
CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK

CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK

0 RING
COLLAR

SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

% <Not for sale basically

@ 200X is one of the gauge paris.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages 82-89.

— 3] —

SPREADER MECHANISM



2EH EMn:mU
@ WT544 Serles 2-Needle Without top cover shread
24 L0 @D
WT664 Serles 2 Neodie With top cover tivesd
|
~

3F$  Hih ML
@ WT644 Series 3-Needie Without op cover thread|

3%H kS0 #EHD
@ WT564 Serles 3-Needle With top cover thread
|
-

WT864 Series




FEFieiE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RES
01 254008
02 0070194
03 192120
04 206115
05 303448
06 007018A

07 254003B92
x08 254003B91

09 004531
10 202868
11  254000-91
12 254022
13 002133-1

14 254023C91U
15 254023E9U

16 254019
17 254021
18 254010A9U
19 254010B91U
20 254010C9U

21 254020

22 206203

23 306301

24 005447

25 206202

26 0070194
27 001817-2A
28 210319

29 208450-UA
30 201037

31 208448

32 208447-UA
33 201086

34 201068

35 254023B9U
36 254023D9U

% = EFEFR ]
@ XUXXXX L — I 8=I T

%2 IF

%

2o

Rq T

F -

B &

IEx Y /M4 x6
7235w

23 vy
AEAENDFMBE X 12
B &

L 4% —

h 35 -
T£xP/C5x%Xx12.5
Fvvav (M)
F v vav (#H)
TS5 4 v b

o 2
FWEF (M) (4)
SHEF () ()
SWF () (8)
EP- |

% E

HE R AR
Bffx Y. /Ch
2R - -
oz

RT

AFm

4

E

CEENS WENNN
;:
%

v xz v b
- L T
EdN 2 ()
Efg/cx (58)
¥ v a v ()
Fviav ()

82-89 HDH — Portns /i't‘m LT{HE,

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

HOLDER
WASHER

SCREW
CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
WASHER

LEVER

COLLAR

SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW

TENSION POST COLLAR

SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
CUP

SPRING (HEAVY)

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)

SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISHM

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

@3t =Nol for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages §2~89.

— 33 —

QT.

01
02

01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01






&% B Y SRk NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

REF., PART NO.

NO. BRES A i) NAME QT.
01 2535054 F By THREAD TAKEUP 01
02 0070194 ox v SCREW 02
03 303448 & WASHER 02
04 253504-92 /¥ -— LEVER 01

*05 253504 (VAR /.3 LEVER 01
06 004501 ¥xv,/M5EX 14 SCREW 01
07T 303067 nEY ¥ SPRING WASHER 01
08 205061 = RING 01
09 204754A o B COLLAR 01
10 002193 ~A XY /CHX8.5 SCREW 01
11 001457 IEx ¥ /7Cb x4 SCREW 01
12 253503 W SHAFT 01
13 004527 ExrY /M4 X8 SCREW 01
14 201252 7R & SPRING WASHER 01
15 204107 B & WASHER 01
16 253507 %8 THREAD GUIDE 01
17 007009 ¥ixvV,/ M3 x4 SCREW 01
18 2535084 Sl THREAD GUIDE 01
19 007077 m#*x v,/ M4x7 SCREW 01
20 2535094 b4 THREAD SUPPORT 01
21 007008 ¥ixv,/ M3X5H SCREW 01
22 240474 B & WASHER 01
23 253594 FWEFa THREAD GUIDE 01
24 007143 ¥ 2,/ M4x5.5 SCREW 01
25 253584B FEAN THREAD GUIDE 01
26 ¥09070-2 Bffx Y /W5H SCREW 01
27 253517 WF X% SPRING 01
28 253593 Y-l TENSION DISC 01
29 253544 b ] THREAD GUIDE 01
30 0070194 Ex SCREW 01
31 303448 B & WASHER 01
32 253545 vy - HOLDER 01
33 234521 # 18 THREAD GUIDE
34 004535 IEx Y /M3 X4 SCREVW
35 007010 EFxv /M3 X6 SCREW 02
36 253506 & THREAD TAKEUP 01
37 0070194 ¥ x v SCREW 02
38 253514 # B THREAD GUIDE 01
39 007019 Ex v,/ M4x8 SCREW 02
40 253515 % & THREAD GUIDE 01
41 0070194 Ex v SCREW 01
42 253548 REN THREAD GUIDE 01
43 007019 E£x Y/ M4 X8 SCREW 02
44 303448 ¥ & WASHER 02
45 253547 * B THREAD GUIDE 01
46 137108 R+ TENSION DISC 02
47 137109 2 RARS SPRING 01
48 005387 Bft*v /C3 SCREVW 01
49 253511 # E THREAD GUIDE 01
50 004554 kXY /M3 X3 SCREW 01

@% =R @ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX i3 —~ ‘//\— @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
82-80FHDHF — Ui }ﬁ?ﬁw LT ALy, Please confirm the correct pari by the gauge parts lists on pages 8289,






TR Y il
REF. PART NO.
NO. Bam&E

01 253589-91

02 004537

03 253592

04 253534

05 210585

06 007031

07 253533

08 210585

09 007031

10 004543

11 004538

12 253600

13 240261

14 004554

15 2536064

16 253599

17 007009

18 253598

19 004543

20 253595-91

21 253607-91

22 253602-91

23 253601

24 202647A

25 240123

26 007082

27 253605

28 00T701L7A

29 253586

30 2535884

31 253588

32 240242

33 007133

34 167079

3% 0070184

3 007008

37 240017
@ = R{FAT

@ XOXXXX L = P ri=aTE,

3

SN\ =
~
X
4]

il S

Bk

G
AN
=
o
o
X
o

N N Dl R
NG

NOONN

2 2R

LS o

A

\
£

= |
» =
4]
x
[n)

=2r32
P
X
-~

FRNHR »ForERF FHRERN BR-AR p
AN

P MR G
e Y s N4
B

NN

U=
Ny T
f".
\

M4 x 8

FHHH FEIN
=
X
[#]

SimEw S HEN W
WIEIH OH W
NN\ wwE B N\ kY

~
—_—
-

~—
—
-

v /M3
M4 X 6
"M3 X 5

¥
S v TR E
N

N NG

o4

82-80HON — I =Y ERTHEELT{HE,

NAME

LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW

BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
¥ASHER
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING

THEREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SHAFT

PIN

CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC

TENSION DISC
SPRING

SCREW

THREAD EYELET
SCREW

SCREW
0 RING

@ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

LOOPER THREAD HANDING

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.






faihpsE (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B R E B
01 255035-91
02 255037
03 240135
04 200136
05 202199
06 200152
07 2550034
08 240136
09 210766
10 004514
11 255021
12 255005
13 0070184
14 240143
15 255039
16 240144
17 255038
18 240145
19 202199
20 255094-91
21 007018A
22 2565123
23 200152
24 2001404
25 202199
26 255100-91
27 007017A
28 240143
29 255102
30 240244
31 240245
32 240538
33 202199
@3 = {FFRA0]

@ XXX = P ri=2TT,

2
ek BN e n
R

NEEVEE

YN e W

LHRRNN FRNEEE YRR

Sk N H
!

mvo

.

M4 X 6

AN

NG
N

oA p NE O WERdAY  BEw s JHw
[
X
o

N L oaDf v
NN

WEEN R SRS Ol EER BYREY
B M
PR

N
N
N
7.'

82-89 N = UV ETHRIBL T {22,

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1]

NAME

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
OIL PIPE
FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
PIPE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
CLANP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
OIL TUBE
CLAMP

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

TUBE

PIPE

OIL TUBE

FELT
OIL TUBE
CLAMP

@ ¥ =Nol for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the comect part by the gauge parts lists on pages 8§2~89.






HihsE 2
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR EE

01 255129-91

02 303335

03 004518

04 204196

05 240532

06 202199

07 255135-91

08 255037

09 255132-91

10 007017

11 240144

12 255137

13 200136

14 200152

15 255112

16 0070194

17 213508

18 255097-91

19 004821

20 240334

21 202199

22 255111

23 004535

24 240486

25 202199

26 255119

27 255124

28 007143

29 255125

30 202175
X = TR

@ XXXXXX 5= T~ YTT,

3

b R E R
b B
NN %k BB

HBTE LY $TROIEHF ®w

S ERH A
I N

M4 X5

NN W

o
s

*
[

b /M4

WOEE L EdhdHaw

| T8 1

NMNN N N

M3 X 4

NEE O A
AN R VAN RN

F
¥ /M4 X 5.5
|>.

WUuHWNY WHE LY WOMENH BERBEYR

BH e K
Eeruths

2B HOM = U — I BTRIBLT{HEL,

Pk /M6 X 10

LUBRICATION MECHANISM  (2)

NAME

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
WASHER

BOLT

NIPPLE

TUBE

CLAMP

PIPE

JOINT SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

TUBE

CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

OIL RELEASE PLUG

SCREW

SPACER

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP
PIPE
SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
FELT

0IL WICK

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lisis on pages 82~89,






wimbkE (3)

REF. PART NO.
NO, BRFS
01 255041
%02 255048
03 202287A
04 005138B
05 004504
06 255042
07 255091D91
*08 255092
x09 2550234
10 255024
11 255025
12 255026
13 255027
14 255028
15 007026
16 007105
*17 255033
18 255019
19 004514
20 004531
21 255093
22 206233
23 210200
24 206431
25 210201-SD
26 0070214
27 9A3002
@% = TR0

@ XXXXXX A — 3=
R2-BFEDHF —Iri— jﬁ't‘ﬁﬁ LTS,

S

(#)

HHEL %
MM N A
AR R

PP N\e L
e -E NN

oo —
X
[y}
o

BhE%O
NN
NN NN
BEPFEE

SFtFPey4d Hw¥ouodo
PN VIR RCI IR SRR BN A S
R

NN N\

A3 A ST dh BN o N300
|
B\

9 O NOuWHBE

o N4

S
Ny
|
\
|
"
<

1 x12

x5
Ftr /M5 X12 BOLT

NAME

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY

0IL RESERVOIR
GASKET
SCREW
SCREW

0 RING

PUMP ASSEMBLY
PUMP BODY
PUMP BODY
SHAFT

ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR
COVER
SCREW

SCREW
BRACKET
WORM WHEEL
SCRE¥

JOINT SCREW
OIL FILTER

0 RING
OIL FILTER CAP

SCREW
FILTER SEAL

@ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Piease confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lisis on pages 82~89,

BRACKET/OIL FILTER

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (3]






HR 3@

REF. PART NO.
NO. B HES

01 207065-9U
*02 207066-UD
03 207067-UD

04 206781
05 005053
06 207068
07 255103-91
08 007082
09 255107
10 0070194
11 240247
12 210766
13 240246
14 202175
15 206851
Ok = FETT

@ XXXXXX {2y = D= TT

HR DEVICE
% ¥ NAME QT.
yyavsvy ()4 SILI.0IL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 01
vyavyvs (k) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 01
= CAP 01
27Ty v Iy PIN 02
Exv/C4X4.8 SCREW 02
7z Wb FELT 01
vyavyvr () SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM. 01
ExY,/M4X8 SCREW 02
HueHE (T) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 01
SR Y SCREW 01
7 2 Vb FELT 01
it PIN 01
Fa-7 TUBE 01
8 A OIL WICK 01
B’ PLUG 01

spwﬁof—)ﬂ—xafﬁWLt<féw

@ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 8§2~89.






EAHRS

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR EFES Zz W
01 206336 X HF
02 259000 |BHA
03 004512 D S
04 206337 E &

05 205764 B i T &
06 205765 544 -
07 007093 vt
08 009016 2y voa
09 206338 2y ¥oa
10 206329 BERN
11 007027 Ex v/
12 205467 2R -
13 009032 2P (%
14 207073 Bt x v
15 207074 Ik A %
16 200728 g &

17 202045 N 3B
18 005020 BTy
19 259003-UD < w bk 2
20 004906 v, N S
21 303335 B &

@ = R 0]

O XXXXXX @G ==y
82-89HDY — V=Y RTHMIEL T KEL,

3

M

NN

Ne 12
Q-
'-‘v

o

-

8 X 55

=]

(v k)

yuN
R

8))
X
co

NAME

NUT

REST BOARD
SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

LINER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW (SET)
SCREW

RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW

WASHER

@3 =Not for sale basically
@ XOXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

INSTALLATION PARTS

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages §2~89.






Ria
REF. PART NO.
NO. BEEFES
000486A95
000486B9S
000486C93
01 000503-SA
02 000509
03 004835

04 000505-SA
05 000505AS4A

06 0003804
07 201252

08 004803

09 000381-SA
10 000507

11 000382-54
12 007102

13 000512

14 004022

15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA

17 004021

18 004805

19 000383-S4A
20 000384

21 004014

22 004803

23 000233-S4A
24 004012

25 004803

26 0002934
27  000293B
28 000293C
29 004012

30 004803

31 000527-SA
32  000527ASA

33 000506

34 004117

35 004805

36 000386
@3 = A

@ XXX T — st

T

AN

#vv o

~e e o

aa
bkt b

SENNCE Bededed R
N NE N
e

wEN O+ BT
€« B
AN
=
-

Sk sh
AR AN

=2}

Py
l_'_X
o

HenHE
AN AN

\U‘I
= X
U‘ ol

[a>]

& v Z2rE=2
[#;]

SHE3NOH
w \NF ¢

\»Pn
g)(
o BN

RS #
\2\.‘\'3\./-\ /\/-\\"\\I
W ROL=Z2
PANLE & AN
vwz Xk Rbg X
LT

-2

+ BN wwBNE DHEHBYS BPX¥EWWE Yuaxp BoTER dHwwR Do
NG
=
]

U IIH G WY Gy Y CBYY wAv

#EES NOHESR
NN

82-89HDY = U=V RTREL TS,

AN
=
o
P
w
™

NAME

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
WASHER

NUT
BRACKET
BRACKET
SPOOL PIN

STAND

STAND
STAND

SPRING WASHER

NUT
SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

ASS. (5-SPOOLS)

STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS)

ASS. (3-SPOOLS)
ROD (LOWER)

SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD STAND
JOINT
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

THREAD EYELET

SCREW
NUT
ROD CAP

ROD (UPPER)

BAR ROD

BAR (5-SPOOLS)
BAR (4-SPOOLS)

BAR (3-SPOOLS)

@3¥ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris.
Please confirm the comrect part by the gauge paris lists on pages 82~89.

THREAD STAND

QT.
01
01
01
01 01 0l
02 0z 02
01 01 01
01 01
0z 01
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 01 01
01 01 01
02 02 02
02 02 02
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
02 02 02
02 02 02
01
01
01
01 01 0l
01 01 01
01 01
02 01
03 04 05
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 01 01



WT664*WT644-01C




BEREMA (1)

REF. PART NO.
N, HRES
0r 250167

02 250177-SD
*03 250178
*04 250179
x05 250182

06 007043

07 250013

08 201191

09 240198

10 004554

11 250236491

12 007028

13 204585
3% = BEFT[

@ XXXXXX Ii’f'— IR=UTY

& W

® v

Bl A = (D)
Al A - & (K

E vy
B B A Y-
mx v M4 x8
vryftx v, M4
m s x

A ol

Ik Y /M3 x3
T34 v b (#)
FixY /MHEX10
B &

82~-39 HDN — sl }i‘EHELT< &,

SPECIFIC PARTS (1]

NAME QT.
SLIDE PLATE 01
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
HINGE 01
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02

@¥ =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89,



WT664°WT644-03F




HA%R (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BARES

01 250177BSD
x02 2501784
x03 250182B

04 007043
x05 250179
06 250013
07T 201191
08 240198
09 004554
10 2575694
11 257570A
12 007009
13 250167
®% = FFEFH

@ XOOXXXX lt'f- D= Y T

& I

Bl ot~ (M)
Bl A S — K&
W miAh N~
ms v, M4 x 8
vy
Eryitx ¥ /M4
m ¢ 2

T~

IEx Y /M3 x3
"ERN ()
hEHN (R)
ExY,/ M3 x4
=V

82-80 HDH — Jri— )ﬁ'(‘ﬁi&lfc( &L,

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

NAME QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
HINGE 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
CLOTH GUIDE (LEFT) 01
CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
SCREW 02
SLIDE PLATE 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XO{XXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

_53_



A
For light weight fabric

L Lol )
For heavy weight fabric

WT664°WT644-08A,08B,08D

(’
WTE64°WTE44-08A,08D

WTE64°WT644-08B

™y

WTB684-WT644-08D




HR#m Q)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES

01 250177ASD
*02 250178
x03 250182A

04 007043
x05 250179

06 250013

07 201191

08 240198

09 004554

10 2501674

11 250236491

12 007028

13 204585

14 252053492

15 007145

16 252055

17 257571

18 257572

19 007120

20 258013-91

21 007020

22 303448

23 257578

24 007020

25 007018

26 303448
O¥ = RES T

@ XXXXXX 2 = D= T

&

B A - (#)
Bl A - K&
HEW R A%~
m=x v,/ M4 x8
kv v
Evitx v, M4
11 A 3

EFTE

Ex v/ M3x3
= ViR

7345 9 b (#)
EixvY, / MEX10
B4

W= -%f

Ex ¥ M3.5X
B &

BIIER
BIIER
FixY,/M2X%3
"EAN

Exv,/ M4x10
B &

BIlER (H)
¥xY,/M4x10
2,/ M4X6
B4

828 HO A — U rim Y B THIBL TS &L,

9.

5

SPECIFIC PARTS (3]

NAME QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
HINGE 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
SLIDE PLATE 01
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
LOOPER HOLDER 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01
HEMMING GUIDE 01
HEMMING GUIDE 01
SCREW 01
FABRIC GUIDE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01

@ ¥ =Not for ssle basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 8§2-89.



WT664°WT644-35A




HH%x (4)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BERES

01 250177DSD
x02 250178C
%03 250179

04 250013

05 201191

06 240198

07 004554

08 250168B

09 250210-91

10 250264-91

11 250209

12 258026

13 258027

14 007019

15 258024

16 007043

17 258020B91

18 303448

19 007143

20 250321-91

2l 258014

22 303448

23 007018

24  258017B91

25 303448

26 007017

27 258050-91

28 303448

29 007017

30 258015A91

31 303448

32 007018

33 257743

34 2577434

35 007031
@ = BFEA

@ XXXXXX {24 F 28— 0T Y

3

P
B~
N OPES

AN -
N
<G

N AN\ v
o Bc-=
¥ | @
';‘ X
| 44 ]

ey & OENYwum ¥ )
1
x
co

o AN
~N EN\ e\
2 &~
b .
X X
o oo
(4]

3 R
B2

a3
~N\
[
—
X
»

NG
|2
1N

B A
~N N
E=2
~—
Fain
X -EX
[$)] ~r 01

HEFHE FAHE > H BHHEH MEBEUWE YHUBE AewFH BeorZd n
wEM

S H N MDA BRI CHPEN wRuwPpE Hauwxd

880 ADN — V- HRTEIBLT{ X,

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT
WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC
WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC
WASHER

SCREW
BINDER
VASHER
SCREW
FABRIC

WASHER
SCREW
FABRIC
FABRIC
SCREW

GUIDE

GUIDE ASSEMBLY

COMPLETE

GUIDE ASSEMBLY

GUIDE
GUIDE

@ ¥ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

COVER 01
COVER 01

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.



WT664*WT644-35B




ER#Bm (5)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES

01 250177DSD
*02 250178C

*03 250179
04 250013
05 201191
06 240198
07 004554
08 250168B
09 250281
10 007043
11 250210-91
12 2501674
13 2575774
14 257578
15 007196
16 303448
17 007018
18 257743A
19 007031

= BFEARA

OXXXXXX == TT

& I

Al Ao~ (48)

HI A 7% — & (K

B v U
Evfitx Y, /M4
m -< %

EfFTE
kE*xvY,/M3x3
734 v b
#WEBR B At —
m»>,/M4 X8
rzo27Lr-+ ()
2 ViR

ZBIER (£)
EBIER (R)
Exrv,/ M4x4
B &
ExY/MAXB
> #BhiR
2P,/ M2.5%X86

Sbwﬁmv—vﬂ—Jﬁ?HWLt<f3h

SPECIFIC PARTS (5]

NAME QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
HINGE 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
BRACKET 01
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE 01
SLIDE PLATE 01
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT) 01
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
FABRIC GUIDE 01
SCREW 02

@ % =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confiem the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages 82~89.



WT664-WT644-35A,35B/FT540




O XXXXXX Y — D=0 TT

FTERE
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR EE
01 2526104
02 255552
03 004547
04 07057
05 240039
06 179160-05
07 255553
08 255554
09 004547
10 240008
11 2525574A
12 202174
13 202175
14 255077
15 007061
16 255555
17 230030
18 255548
19 2555486
20 255549-98
21 004501
22 004502
23 255557
24 255564-91
25 007028
26 257574
A 007062
28 255560
29 007030
30 2041614
31 255558-91
32 007082
33 2558615
34 007012
35 255567-91
36 608005
31 255562
38 007143
39 601115
@%# = BERAY

&3

N =

NN Y
gc)
o X

B B b
E VAN
X o
—_

-3

i

Rty BIHRFYY g
[N

=

(o]

X

o

e EEY Imdwwe e
GRBERENY FGN T

KB =

v,/M2 X 2.7

e 3
g o
-
o~
X X E
(I '
O

AU SR
AN 1’5NN
& ~TaE
Gge GO
P

o

%R RN NN WD
w

X

>

ok

N =

M5 x 18

B> w=
~% N\
2 v B\ =2H
® Xz
o 00 ~r

B>
vg -
(4]

x
fo2)

~
o

GRN BB GN NN UGN
-

AN

4x5.5

e s RVHESH- AH-HE HEzHH WHHABRE

e |

82-B0EHDH — Ui wRTRBLTLHEL,

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

BUSHING
NUT
CRANK
SCREW
KEY

LINK
OIL WICK
0IL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

NUT

BRACKET COMPLETE

SCREW
SCREW
GASKET
UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

HOSE BAND
LATCH
SCREW
CONNECTOR

@ % =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

FT DEVICE

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages §2-89,






HGiEE (1) HG DEVICE (1)

REF. PART NO,

NO. MREEFE £ NAME QT.
01 350419-91 ERBEMAEE (4) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 01
02 350406 L3 - LEVER 01
03 204520 B & WASHER 01
04 350407 2T Y X ‘ SPRING 01
05 007198 Bxv,/ M6 SCREW 01
06 007199 ErffxY,/ M>b SCREW 01
07 3068454 5% PLATE 01
08 007018 2V /M4 X6 SCREW 01
09 204185 oy v 0 RING 02
10 350402 T35 v b BRACKET 01
11 007064 TxY, / M4.5x10 SCREW 02
12 350403 M SHAFT 01
13 308737A a3 - COLLAR 02
14 004543 Iz Y/ M4 x4 SCREW 02
15 240348 E s x SPRING 01
16 2580304 7345 v b BRACKET 01
17 007027 ¥xv,/ M5HXS SCREW 02
18 004803 ~BF oy P M4 NUT 02
19 350235 7345 b BRACKET 01
20 007018 FxV/ M4x86 SCREW 02

@ = ERFT] @3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX I3 — V=0T @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

82-89 HON — i—"Y a—cm LT &, Please confirm the correct pari by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89.

— 63 —






HGE&iE (2)

REF. PART NO.
N, BmEFES

01 350422-91

02 206329

03 004905

04 000126

05 000478

06 207340-9S

07 207343

08 207350-SA

09 005543

10 207342-SA

11 004906

12 207344-SA

13 005543

14 207341-SA

15 004906

16 207349

17 005543

18 000390

19 207348-SA

20 005543

21 207347

22 005542

23 207345-SA
x24 207346

25 005543

26 207351

21 207352

28 004908

29 207354

30 202577

31 202924

32 207353

33 004812

34 202922
@% = fiFEA o]

@ XXXXXX [3 4 — Prte T

i
~~~ ™~
i
S’

¥) /4.5

2EHE O
SR ANE 2 A

I %y
e

B ()

.- 3
-+ M

N
=
)

(¥£) /4.8
Ve /W5
A

(¥£) /4.8

ST Ew T Ew

A I - N

~
A

A

wmvr /W5

w b
Vb /WS

% Uele
S e [
>3 -

AN
£ =
()] ~3

ﬁz\l‘.‘?ﬁ
W B
A=
\\-—/
=\
Q0

+ v b/ M8

Bl Fodaag Hoeoll® BuBEC IvEd yVENEw
h:; S\

BB v NGl B

8- HON =T =V RTRIBLT{ A,

NAME
PEDAL COMPLETE

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW
CHAIN
PEDAL

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
BRACKET

NUT

ENEE PAD BASE
KNEE PAD

BOLT

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

RING

WASHER
PULLEY
NUT

WASHER

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89.

— 85 —

HG DEVICE (2)



@ TAUSI-T |
Momentary switch

o0 FNSRA R,

Alternate switch

. TBHELE (Optional)




HG3E®E (3)

REF. PART NG

NO. I BE
01 811076-91
02 811075
03 302097
04 004121
05 350409
06 004502
07 204585
08 004805
09 004905
10 302085
11 005266
12 742202
13 350408-91
14 306792
15 002022-4
16 306793
17 201166
18 350410
19 708004
20 708013
21 303010
22 000197
23 004910
24 004300
25 004805
26 204585

O% = R A

@ XXXXXX (3 =TT

i
3#

(#)

I &2r=m=

BNE A A
.
X
o

LA N

X

- =
V\ o
\E

o O [95]
. o

VATEP N TN T T
A\
AN
o

A

C8 x 15

(#)
Cl0x9

41

CHEAESE <oAHCHRHE NHENNN

ke MmN B BB

NN UTT NNV W U
\a

LN AN

AN 4
RN
~

—

SESESENN, orrom B
(%) ]
(]

NN N
-\H--
N2~

2ON B o~~
U1><.U1 - B

o 3 BTN

23

spwﬁm#—/n—)afmwbr<ﬂzh

HG DEVICE (3)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCRE¥W
LEVER

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
CONNECTOR

SCREW

ROD

PIN

PITMAN ROD

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (ALTERNATE)

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

WASHER

@ ¥ =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages 82~89.

— 67 —



HG101,HG102 )

Commn pars

il =

001010

@"”

100V/200V

O®O®

O
@

100V/200V

220v/240V




HGEE (4)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR BE
01 760135
02 760136
03 742076
04 742075
05 T42077
06 742078
07 791024
08 791025
*09 742215
* 10 742216
*11 760133
*12 760134
13 760106
14 004100
15 202875
16 204586
17 202013
18 004107
19 303026
20 004802
21 300291
22 745057
23 748014
24 004118
25 300291
26 004110
27 300291
28 303448
29 004803
30 771003
* 31 772003
32 004105
33 204586
34 202875
35 004800
* 36 742190
* 37 742191
* 38 742214
39 205722
*40 962512
* 41 307079
42 303500
43 303499
44 004911
45 748007
46 701003
* 47 701011
48 783001
@k = HFEA ]

@ XXXXXX Y =T /i=y T

1,

5 51 S
3

-
TR

g

I

R

I

(-
yyyHy
P NN

US>8 HMAATY R
3 3 S
-

N NNV Y
N NN |
|

[=RSRE A
AR
=
w
X
o

Nuw [
> =2V
NPy

X

&

N
=
"~

SHEHEw 2
bEHE N e v N BN N B S

Ny b
v B

BrovlE v el
ANE-*

=21

'h'-r

X

-3

NN

BN Bev-®
=
">
X
o0

N B
AN
=
-9

e

24 -
W
Xy

|

—
81’

S e o SHE R
NN M

[
I
=
Vi Yo
e

t:nﬁ
St S’

T Y B
NrNr N
- .
TR TN
=
(%]

wEFuy
N N R ICRCR z%;%% EHp v b
<
3
-

I
N EER
:h\_/

[ANAS A g
Ay
~

MR A N e e Ny
THT
S’

MNB NI

e N

N\ A

NS
=1

82-BOEDN - U= YRTHWIEL T a0,

HG DEVICE (4)

NAME QT.
PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 01
PL CONTROLLER (220/240V) 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
POWER SUPPLY CORD 01
TRANSFORMER (100/200V) 01
TRANSFORMER (220/240V) 01
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
CASE 01
SHASSIS 01
COVER 01
SCREW 04
WASHER 04
SPRING WASHER 04
RUBBER PLUG 02
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
NUT 02
SPRING WASHER 02
PRINT CIRCUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY 01
TAPPING SUPPORT 04
SCREW 04
SPRING WASHER 04
SCREW 04
SPRING WASHER 04
WASHER 02
NUT 04
FUSE (14) 04
FUSE HOLDER 01
SCREW 02
SPRING WASHER 02
WASHER 02
NUT 02
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 01
AC WIRING LEED 05
NAME PLATE 01
LABEL 01
INDICATION PLATE 01
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 03
STAPLE 06
MAIN SWITCH 01
SWITCH INDICATION PLATE 01
NEON LAMP 01

@ % =No for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lisis on pages 82~89,






HG & (5] HG DEVICE (5)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B mEE & ¥R NAME QrT.
01 350232-91 =7 ¥V »¥¥-—- () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 01
02 513070 LA ARV B AIR CYLINDER 01
03 527006 AE-Fa2>¥bo-—-35-— SPEED CONTROLLER 02
04 258030 734 v b BRACKET 01
05 007027 Yxv, / M5EXS SCREW 02
06 258029 A by st~ STOPPER 01
07 350235 735 v b BRACKET 01
08 007018 ExV/ M4X6 SCREW 02
09 748004 E-XnNyF BAND 03
10 522014-91 L¥al-—-2%- (H) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 01
11 522008 724 N0% —Vv¥Falb—-4%— FILTER/REGULATOR 01
12 601049 * -2 Y aAq vt CONNECTOR 01
13 608002 T4 ¥ - F HOSE BAND 01
14 601089 Iy s - CONNECTOR 01
15 601072 3 PLUG 01
16 300372 7345 v b BRACKET 01
17 004910 xXzxv (£) /5.1 SCREW 02
18 350233-91 E¥ 249 F ($) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 01
19 532001 TN T AIR VALVE 01
20 601110 = CONNECTOR 01
21 600016 Fa-7 TUBE 01
22 601097 i F JOINT 02
23 600077 Fa-7 TUBE 01
24 600141 Fa-—-7 TUBE 01
25 300216 T35 v b BRACKET 01
26 300220 NN T T Fe—-4F5 - VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 01
27 000197 7345 w b BRACKET 01
28 004910 xXxv (£) /5.1 SCREW 02
29 204585 B & WASHER 02
30 005183 Fxv/C8X 1T SCREW 01
31 005118 EFxv/Cs5x12 SCREW 01
32 003044 ~NBFv b CH NUT 01
33 137142 K & WASHER 02

@¥ = BAEAA @% =Not for sale basically

O XOUXX Y = i=uTT, @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris.

82-80 A DY — U= R THEL T XX, Please confirm the correct parl by the gauge paris lists on pages 82~89.



HG303




HG &i& (6)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B EEFES
01 350232-91
02 513070
03 527006
04 258030
05 007027
06 258029
07 350235
08 007018
09 748004
10 522014-91
11 522008
12 601049
13 608002
14 601072
15 601089
16 300372
17 004910
18 350295-91
19 000480
20 302470
21 303991
22 306733A
23 306731
24 532001
25 601097
26 600083
27 600080
28 601110
29 600015
30 004320
31 240272
32 300468
33 004320
34 300469
35 004320
36 306733
37 303991
38 302469
39 004910
O% - REFH

O OOXXXX AT Y —~ U pt— T
SLWEDH—JN—}§?§WLT(F$h

& ®m
rr7vyy ¥ - (4
TT7T VY Y-

A —-Favbpo-—
7545 » b
¥xv,/MbXxS8
A b ow st

73545 v b
FxY,/ M4x686
S AL S

V¥ a21—-—%- (@
24 NE - L FaLV
T -2V aqf vt
T4 - F

B

%7y -

7345 v b
Ax¥ (F) /5.1
Ew bw v R4 v F
"

T3 v b
F-wvaAvkh
Ey pmrosw K
T35 v b

T TR AT

S

F a-7

Foa-—7

#* =F

Fa-—-7

ANEXY /M6 X10
E# s 2

FI2F ax— % —
NAEXY/MB6X10
A5~

AAXY /M6X10
ey brow F
F-nPaAa vk
734y v b

Axv () /5.1

S’

J

l S
Ny
|

=

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

BRACKET

SCREW

BAND

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND

PLUG

CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE
PEDAL

BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD
BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT

CONNECTOR
TUBE (4X6X830)
SCREW

SPRING
ACTUATOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW

@ % =Not for sale basically
@ XXOXXXX is one of the gauge parts,

HG DEVICE (6)

Please confirm the cormect pant by the gauge parts lists on pages §2~89.



WT664*WT644-35B/HG300,HG303




HGER (1 HG DEVICE (7)

REF. PART NO,

NO. BHES & w NAME QT.
01 350234-91 e bevyraR4vF (H) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 01
02 300468 FTIFazxr— & — ACTUATOR 01
03 004320 AEXY/M6E6X10 SCREW 01
04 240272 H &5 x SPRING 01
05 306731 7345 v b BRACKET 01
06 004320 ABXY/M6X10 SCREW 01
07 300469 A3 - COLLAR 01
08 004320 NAXY /M6 X10 SCREW 01
09 531001 T T NT AIR VALVE 01
10 601116 i F CONNECTOR 01
11 600101 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 01
12 601110 i F CONNECTOR 01
13 600015 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X830) 01
14 350236-9U0 ¥ 2 F F3 4 (M) DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 01
15 300415-90 L #& (#) COVER ASSEMBLY 01
16 300390-9U0 EF & COVER/BODY 01
17 300392 H Ay v b GASKET 01
18 300391 AR E Y GUIDE PIN 04
19 004202 FExY,/ MHX16 SCREW 04

*20 300416-UA A /¥ - COVER 01
21 300407-91 74N E - FILTER 01
22 300404 A5 v b GASKET 01
23 004202 ExV, /" MbX16 SCREW 08
24 004805 ~NABF v b Mb NUT 08
25 303067 "N xS SPRING WASHER 08
26 300409 B F HANDLE 01
27 300400 i F CONNECTOR 01
28 300417 # F CONNECTOR 01
29 300401 oy 7% o b NUT 02
30 300418 . 3 e ) BASE 02
31 300419 LR VALVE 02
32 300420 v PIN 02
33 300421 x Yz SPRING 02
34 210525 85 1R NAME PLATE 01
35 300411 TrA42%—-F3I A FIBER DRUM 01
36 601024 - 2#HF (X) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 01
37 600142 k- 2 HOSE 01
38 608000 b S AP S CORD BAND 01
39 302218 AR K SADDLE 01
40 004905 Kx2 () /4.5 SCREW 01
41 300412 gieB LATCH 01

Q¥ = IFXAFT] @3%t =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts,
Pilease confirm the correct part by the gauge paris lists on pages 82~89.

@ XXXXXX 34— Vriay
B2-89 DY — U r3i— Jﬁ'ﬁiﬁiﬂbf( K&, 75



MDD s  WT664°WT644-35A




HEYD—S5—%RF
REF. PART NO.
NO. R ES

01 259026-91

02 259021-91

03 259022-91

04 259023-91

05 259004

06 004906

07 259015

08 259005

09 259006

10 007068

11 004511

12 2590154

13 259012

14 259013

15 259020

16 004543

17 259014

18 004543

19 259007

20 004906

21 137142

22 306829

23 3068308

24 2590154

25 204023

26 259018-91
x27 259009

28 240250

29 240249

30 205061

31 1801484

32 259010

33 259011

34 004503
@¥ = FEFRAT]

O XXXXXX =P 3=VTT

ke

NGO =
N g
e B B I
3T NENRENE
T
f‘\/"\f‘\ﬁ
seEw

=

£

VRN ARATEH gy
3
NN N
<
; I\
19
(]

Y /M5 %10
Ldﬁ X 25

NN B W wodoim

NN

[IAN]
I

R R

BYHEMNE FuF3F o8
v
N,

Wl FE Hwdy W |

%ol
E RE A

CENNE F%Fod

h:: ANTRNT
S
SRRt
e T

P /M6 X 20

82~-B9FHDH = U2~ ;a-cmz LT A,

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE

NAME

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS.

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SEAFT
JOINT
SCREW

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
CLAMP PLATE
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

RING

BALL BEARING
RING

SHAFT
BRACKET
BRACKET
BOLT

@3¢ =Noi for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gavge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages §2~89,



WT664*WT644-35A/HG001,HGO03,HG101
WT664-WT644-35B

EHD-(-® sty
h @- @'o@ %g._{ﬁﬂ’}:gyugg nTuET,




YBRALE

REF. PART NO.

NO. W RES
01 350234-91
02 300468
03 004320
04 240272
05 306731
06 004320
07 300469
08 004320
09 531001
10 601116
11 600101
12 601110
13 600015

14 350236-91U
15 300415-90U

16  300390-UA

17 300392
18 300391
19 004202

*20 300416-UA
21  300407-91

22 300404
23 004202
24 004805
25 303067
26 300409
27 300400
28 300417
29 300401
30 300418
31 300419
32 300420
33 300421
34 210525
35 300411
36 601024
37 600142
38 608000
39 302218
40 004905
41 300412
42 522007
43 522008
44 300372
45 004304
46 210061
47 004806
48 004910
49 601049
50 601053
51 608002
52 601102

63 350241B9U
54 350241C9U
01 300338-91

@ = R A0

@ XXXXXX (3 — 8=y TF

=

PR A R
R R R 2 T
NN N 7T NH N
=N
Dy A

HEIBWE wHBw

BrN o\
N
o
=

N’
]

SN B BEMNU P

SOMEN N SR FoaRERh BEHOFEOE DT gy
| Y 7

BYwye
B N2 @
TE:T |

H Hw
o>+

SRV e A R
s

!
H
B
1
>

CSESEG BAASHE CFNNTE SV dd 3 BN SRoRSES
AWM 1 BB Bus £ 21|
\1.

|
A
i
B

s»wﬁo?—zn-/ﬁ?ﬁﬂbt(ﬁéw

F (#)

X |
[a—ry
o

M8 X 10
M6 X 10

WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM

NAME

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE
ACTUATOR

SCREW

SPRING

BRACKET

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X830)

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN
SCREW
COVER

FILTER

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
NUT

BASE

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
HOSE

CORD BAND

SADDLE

SCREW

LATCH

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER
NUT

SCREW
CONNECTOR
JOINT

HOSE BAND

CONNECTOR

WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE
WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE
J-DUST COLLECTOR

@ % =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge paris.

Please confirm the comrect part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82~89,



WT664*WT644-35A/HG001,HG003,HG101

18 (3-phase)

200V

O)

@ 100V
18 (1-phase)

@ 100V+200V-220V
948 (1-phase)




REZE

REF. PART NO,
NO. BaES
01 300338-91
02 3040404
03 3040394
04 350401-91
05 600142
06 601024
07 608000
08 302218
@¥ = ERAT

@ XXXXXXAR Y — D=0 TT
SLwﬁov—vn~/§?KWLr<f$h

& PR
J-BES
T-£E¥EWE
T-REERE
-2 (#)

* - 2

- 2#F (K)
F =2 F
KA TN

DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
NAME QT.
J-DUST COLLECTOR 01
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01
SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 01
HOSE 01
CONNECTOR (LARGE) 01
CORD BAND 01
SADDLE 01

@ % =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge pants,

Please confirm the correct part by the geuge parts lists on pages 82-89.



GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

WT664 Series

oLg v - wW o~ »o£
SY98ZIAN 9SORIOLET | 9SDI0SL62 gt
491-062L62 | J0K-E¥2L6T
9 - v ez
S05262 195252 895252 99552 8£205T 9SOLI0LST | 98 952 DO10-FIRLM
L]
SYO9ZIAN bl o e
H401L-88ZL7 | d491-Z¥226Z | OF or « oz
Zeostolsz | zenoosisz ze2
ol # - w - ot
svoezian 058810252 950105252 oSt
481-0621SZ | 491-E¥ZISE
o & o oz
585152 196152 806262 BRSISZ 662852 28810452 s 02 8O10-POLM
m«eo»w_E B g 8rz
do1-g02isz | de1-TTLsT | or o orz
ZEESI0LS2 | 2EO00SI5T zeT
oLs v o » ”%e
SYO8ZLAN 96Ve10L52 950106452 st
491-082L5C | J0L-EVELST
o ¥ # b4
S95252 195262 895152 095162 8£2652 PCVILOIST | 8S psz YOL0-PROLM
3%%.5 sy v 8z
d491-68252 | J91-Z¥3LST | oOF o oz
ZEVSI0ISE | ZEDD0SLSE 262
uvad 1NOYS 900 900 504 31vid H3IOTOH *03ds/
033N | Y3IAVIHS GuvND T1a33N 34001 Q331401 | 03343410 | G3IIFNIVW | 31033 Fi03aN | 3OO | 340 Inmovw
# —&OALE (BIE _ (M o L I BORT BOTER RORE —&

T=TR—IR()

WT664 Series

|

{f @« o o

SWINEYES -

- 82 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

WT664 Series

o1 # o - e ~ 9 ot
SvoeziAN 0% - 216267 B50L60LST | SOI0SLET 9cE
40L-51Z652 | 401-£0165Z
v « v - e o voz
05262 208152 80552 0cISZ 6£265Z 2450-¥991M
- s 980080462 | 0S sz
SYOEZIAN g d91L-20185 | 9POBBOISZ | 8F w oz
461 -¥12862
OF-LELST d81-2VZI6Z | OvOBBOSZ | O¥O00SLCZ orz
oL g vo o« w o« o « vog
SvosziAn 95- L6152 969180452 | 0SO105LST acE
401-542652 | J91-£01652
o -~ o o roe
051262 106262 806162 005267 8cT65Z B4E0-F99LM
o4 9 953960162 | o5 sz
SvyoezLAn 8 w J0L-201852 | ev@esoisz | By « 8z
491 -p12662
or-rLEL52 d0L-Z¥ZLISZ | OF@ESOIST | OPOO00SIST orz
yvay LNOU4 1004 000 v04 900 avd HIA10H -03ds/
FAIAIN | HIAVILDS QuVND 31033N 34001 H3ISS3IWd | 033I40L | Q3334410 | QIFANIVW | 31G33N ;eaaN | P9 | qaa0 3nHOWN
% —ERALE (BEHE _ {Q) 3 45 =\ /=1 RA¥T BRI BA¥E

F=IR=IE(2)

WT664 Series

|

{f « o o

SWIFEY RS -

- 83 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

WT664 Series

N—"JF(3)

ok ar ~ 8 - 2 « erz
SYORRIAN $95252 195162 898162 - 005152 scz6sz | doL-vezssz | 391-2¥2IST Q00 -rISLM
0¥ -SELSE OrOSZLIST | O¥O00SLSE orz
oL ¥ e ~ o « o « o€
BZLAN 491 -02ZT85T 391 -01L8SE
Svo 95-8I615T 950801ISZ | 960108152 9se
808252 195152 gosIsZ 095152 orzesz 0@R0- OILM
o8 B 8« o &z
SVDERIAN 491-812652 | J91-601652
Or-SIELCT oFJL0L LT 4] o001 ]-T14 ore
oL # W ~# v v -~ ot
SvobTiAN 401-022652 | 404-011652
95-92£25Z 95880LISZ | 9SOK0SISZ ose
[ 714 105152 8051262 895152 o¥ZBse 2ae0-rMIlLMm
s 8r - 8 ~ ar « are
SVBBELAN 491-61265Z | 391-60166Z
OF-SLELISZ ora01152 OrJ005L52 ore
o1 w ¥« w - voc
SvosaAn 491-562252 | 201-£¥2L52
095 -96E452 850580452 050105162 95e
sos152 190162 895162 905252 862052 OVS0-#90LM
0% o By ey 8z
SYDRZIAN 401 -r82L52 dA01~2¥ZLSE
0r-SB6E2ST oro¥80ise orJ005452 oz
oL v s re w e ~ ot
SYBBZLAN 491-56215Z | d94-6K2LST
95 -96EL5T 959560152 85O L051ST 25t
€OS.1ST 196162 896162 096152 eeZece aveo-resLMm
o 8 8y 8F 14
SYDBZIAN 401 -¥B2IST 391 -2FTLST
OF- 86252 oVareoIsz | o¥O00SLSE orz
=, INOH 1004 900 900 500 3LV ¥3QIOH "03dy/
T0IIN | uIAVIUAS aUveS iaaan ¥34000 u3ssaud | 0334d0L | G333'340 | QIANIVW | 31033N 3gaaN | IONYD | 3400 3NHOWW
i —secy | @ER | (WES —\ i~ RORT ROTR BORT

Y

WT664 Series
-

e

|

f @« o o

SWEFESYES -

— B4 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

WT664 Series

YK (4)

NnN—="

oL # o o voc
491-£0285Z | J01-101882
SVDEZLAN 9S0ZOLIST | 9SDI0SIST 95e
96252 195152 e0s5Z s05252 rrzesz DESE- YeILM
hid ao1-z0205% | do1-ooresz |~ b i
SYDBZiAN OFOOOLLST | OFDOOSISE orz
oL & o Yo roc
SYORAIAN 491-€0205Z | d0L- 101852
9c5gZoll8z | 9SD106L6T ose
sosIsT 105152 g0c.sZ oSSz vHZ652 aasc-rooim
8 ¥ 401-202652 | 491-00166Z i ® - hidd
- -00t
Syoezian ora00LISZ | oOvDOOSLEZ oz
o1 § Yo =« v o« voc
svoeztan 403-€0Z8CZ | 491-1018SZ | 0SDZOLIST | 0SOM0GIST oce
$95152 105152 gosisz 005L5T rzesz gsololLsE | 98 o 95z oves-remm |-
6
oy B o« 8vz
SYOEZIAN 491-202652 | 491-001652
OFO004252 | OFO00SLSZ orz
oL g o o« v o« roc
svoezLAn 491-C0Z65Z | 401-1018SZ | 0SAZOMIST | 95OL0GIET act
so5267 105252 80562 P rrzesz osdloiLsE | o5« 85z aVSE-FIoLM
8
o ar oz
svoszIANn J0)1-2Z02652 | d91-001852
ovgooizsz | ovooosisz orz
Hv3y 1NOH4 000 000 900 3vd Y3QI0H "03ds/
NI | HIAVIUS GUVOS 31a39N ¥3don 033440, | @3344d0 | Q3ITINIVW | 303N Jaaan | PO | a0 anHown
5 —sency | mug | wss =t BART | BORWE BOFE

WT664 Series

B3

{ & o o

SWIFEYES -

- 88 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

WT644 Series

I (1)

IN—"

oL # L5 I e o o« roe
Syoezian 95-86E15Z BSOBIDIST | 9SOLOSISE 9s¢
401-08Z25Z | d01-£¥ZIST
9 - Yo e {414
- 185152 805152 pocIcz 9 sE26sz 950L10IST | 8BS # sz 2010-FreLm
6
SYOEZLAN Lid & 8y ~ P ]
ov 401-882262 | 484-Z¥TLST | OF o orz
ze- L8825 ZEOSI0LSZ | ZED00SLST zez
oL# LI LI 0 - yor
SYOBZ1AN 85 -8BELST $6ARI0IST | BEOLOSISE 9se
01-062452 | d491-ev2Lse
w e o w yoz
- 195252 O5.SZ 995152 85 « 882652 95910458 | B85 95z HO10-FPPOLM
8#
SYDIZLAN L 8 - o vz
o 401-88Z262 | ADL-ZT¥ZIST | oOF or oz
Z6- 266257 ZEGSI0IST | ZED00SIST zez
ol § L L v ¥oe
SyDeziAn 85 -86ELSZ ocveleLcZ | esDlosicZ 9ee
491-06216Z | 481-£¥ZL62
o ve o« 0 o« yoz
- 196162 895262 guczsz %5 682652 BEVLIONSE | 96 952 YOLO-FFOLM
m(doow_E Br 8r  « W . 8z
PY 401-602262 | H0L-Z¥ZIEZ | oF or « oz
ze- 16€152 ZEVELOISZ | ZEDO0SLSZ 262
uv3y 1NOY4 1004 voa voq B0a aLvid YAA10H "oads/
NAAIN | HIAVILIS VB TaaEN y3doo ¥3SS3Wd | 033440l | 0334440 | 0IFINWW | 033N FazanN | PO | 340 anHowN
# —&RALY (B)& _ ()& 48 e Vit | BART 1t Ed BARE G—&

WT644 Series
-

bﬂ.‘

|

{ & o o

M d J 4K

- 88 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

WT644 Series

IR (2)

IN—"

o g w o o vos
SYD3ZIAN 050160182 850105262 95¢
491-512652 | 481 -£018SZ
v« o o« oz
106152 295152 99s.cT sczess O4E0-PYILM
- 0S0060IST | 05 952
SyosziAn 491-201852 | 8¥OB80LST | oF oz
401 -¥1266Z
J0L-2VZISZ | OYOBBOLST | OFOO0SLSE orz
oLy v o~ ot
SYO8ZIAN 9SH.60.5T 9SO10SLEZ Pse
401-512662 | 491-£01852
o # 9 L4 roz
198252 895267 995252 ecz652 a4£0-rroLm
o4 959080452 | 05 0cz
SvoszIAn 491-201852 | erEee0LsZ | BY gz
491 - 12852 :
40L-Z¥2IST | OVABBOISZ | OFDO0SIST orz
uv3y 1NOY4 50d s04 900 21V H3G10H “03ds/
F1q33N QuvO® 39G33N 34001 Q33140L | 03344410 | A3ANIVW | F1033N azan | 39 | 340 aNmHovw
it ; (£ 3F-% _ (IR} 48 =\ /= RAA¥T RAT W - Tgt =

WT644 Series

2 -t
0‘—-

( « o o

SWIFEYES -

- 87 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

WT644 Series

o8 sv o« o - Brz
SvoemLAN - 195152 #9552 995252 862652 | JOL-¥BZISZ | 49L-TYELST 2000-FPOLM
or- 166252 , ovoszIisz | ovO00SISZ | ovZ
o4 o " . "W voe
SYOBZLAN 4981 -022652 4901 -0118652
95-296252 0S090LISZ | 9SOM0SISZ |  9SE
- 196152 BOSIST 9MWSLET orzese 0880 -FFILM
88 11 8r 8r -1 04
SYDSZIAN 381 -8LZ6se 491 -80185¢
OF- I8ELSE 0rOLOMIST oro005.5e orz
o1 ) w "w o« voe
SYORZIAN d491 -02Zasez 401 -011852
vs-286L52 esasolisz | esolosisz | st
- w5152 895152 o562 ovzasz a8s0-yroLm
o o o s o« ovz
SVBEZIAN 491 -8128ST 401 -801852
or-LBELST oraLoLise O¥ODOSLSZ ore
o § e v - v « vos
SYDEZLAN 401 -S82.152 401 -£¥ZI5T
95 -86E152 950860152 BEDL0S.IST 95¢
- 196152 806152 S9SIST 6cCase IVeO-FFOLM
st ar o o - 8¥z
SYOBZIAN 4901 -¥B2L62 491 -Z¥Z1ST
ov- 268252 OYOYB0LSZ | OYOLOSISZ |  O¥Z
or " o . YL voe
SYBEZIAN 40} -S6ZL52 481 -ErZiSE
95-88£252 959560157 | 0S010GLSZ | 0SE
- 19S1ST 895152 986152 BETEST ava0-rFoLM
" 8 e o - 8¥2
SYOSZIAN 491-v62262 | do1-2v2es2
ov- 266262 ovaYROLSZ | O¥O0OSLSZ | OKT
uvay INOYA 1004 90Q 90a Doa AUvid ¥IQIOH '03ds/
FWHEN | YIAVIGS quveS 37033 434001 U3ISSIWd | QIIdOL | O334°4N0 | GIFANIVW | F10IIN Ja3aaN | TOYD L 3. Inmovw
# —&FRNLE (R=E _ ()& i L | ROET AR RANEE

F—IN— I 3)

WT644 Series

{f & o o

SWERFEYES -

- 88 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

WT644 Series

V& (4)

IN—"

oL# - I W ow O£
SYOBZLAN 491-€02852 | J01-10185Z
0SOZ0LLST | 9SDI0SLS2 ose
- 10552 #9512 oosLZ yrzocz 08SE-1rOLM
o # 401-202062 | so1-ootesz | o ¥ ore
SvoezIAn OFO00LLSZ | OFDO0SLSE orz
oL # o # 0 rot
401-€0285Z | 491-1016SZ
SYD8ZIAN @sazolisz | esDMOSISE gsc
- 96252 895262 996262 yrz6c2 B885t- LM
6 i er - o - 8re
493-Z02652 | 40L-00165Z
SYDRZIAN orgoolsz | ovooocisz orz
ot * 1 4] ” ¥ ~ ¥oE
SVDBZIAN 401-£0Z85C | 401-1018SZ | OCOZOLISZ | ©SDIOSLST ose
- 06152 205252 005252 rrzecz 9S0101ISZ | 06 # 952 OVSE- LM
8 3
gy« o 8z
Syoezian 401-202852 | d01-0018¢Z
O¥I001L5Z | O¥DO0SISZ ovz
oL ¥ o o« v roe
svoezian 491-£0265Z | 401-10166Z | 9S@Z0LISZ | 9SOL0SLSE 9ce
- 05252 #05182 p8sLcZ y¥zesz pcglolLez | 98 ez avsc-MeLM
L.E]
er o~ oz
s¥oezLAN 401 -202652 | 491-001652
OVE00LIST | OFDO0SLST oz
yvay LNOH 500 voa poa vid HIA10H ‘03ds/
310338 | €3IAV3IHIS VD 390338 y3don G334d0L | QIA44410 | QIFANIVN | T1033N Figaan | OOV | g40 anmovw
1% —&RNLYE (BI1&15 _ (B} & 45 =\ =1 BA¥T BRI BOXE G- b=

WT644 Series

L -t
—

|

{f &« & o

e d L8

- B89 —




F—=J—n—y RIRRE
GAUGE PARTS
NSTRUCTION CHART

WT664-01CA,CB,CC

NG NG
3.2 257500032 5.8 267501056
4.0 257500040 6.4 257501C84

8.4 25750084

| ]
NG NG NG
3.2 257016(A-BC)32 5.8 257017 (A-B+C)58 5.8 257018(A-B+C) 58
4.0 257015(A-B-C) 40 6.4 257017 (ABC) 64 6.4 257018 (A-B-C) 84
4.5 257T015(A-B-C)48
© ©) @

7" 17" I
i Nl

AType BType CType AType BType CType

P

S

© ®)

ATyps BType  CType

| — —

z%%srfg 2%" izg
ggﬁaﬁu PARTS é%ig}g L_::;.”..-;‘F :1:§
JE s l

9 l
NG

5.4 257308-58

§4 27308-84

257567

257568

i

|
WT884-01CA,CB.CC
X 23202400248256:284

. | # .

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-01CA ATYPE
WT664-01CB B TYPE
WT664-01CC CTYPE — 90 —




WT644-01CA,CB,CC P

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
3.2 257500082 5.6 257501068
4.0 257500C40 6.4 257601C84
4.3 257500C48 500
5.6 257500056 )
6.4 267600084
p—NG
1
I ]
Na
8.2 257015 (A-Be() 82 58 257017(A-B+C) 56 H 267018(A°B-C) 56
4.0 257015 (A-BeG) 40 8.4 257017{AB-C) 64 6.4 257018 (AB-C) 84
4.8 257015 (A-B:C) 48
© © ©

%8 e Il
i i

@) © ©

AType BType CType AType BType CType AType BTyps  CType

P

S

| I__'_l I'_I

B B
Eﬁﬁ e
l

NG NG
32 257391-!2 5.6 26739858
4.0 287 6.4 257300-84

L]
WT844-01CA,CB,CC
X 2324240+248+256°264
B #f ®
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-01CA A TYPE N—rt— @RI BEEBRLTI S,
WT644-01CB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.
WT644-010C CTYPE — 9] —




WT664-03FB,FC

F=9—1—y ZFIRHE

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500048

5.8 257501058
6.4 257501C64

5.8 257500056
e 20 6.4 257500684 B2
NG —oete=NG
[ |
NG NG NG NG
4.0 257098 (B-C) 40 4.8 257099(B:C) 48 5.8 2smeis-c 56 5.8 257097(B+C)58
6.4 257006(B-C)84 8.4 257097(BC) 64
© © ©
U” /NG 7NG ] Z—NG W—NG
@i ﬂ © ©
BType  CType BType CType BType  CType BType CType
iain emeer | e o i
— 20 | 35 2.0 | 3.5 29 : 35 ] L0 i 20
257242-18F 259102-10F 259108-18F
[ ]

250214-10F

=

=

250215-16F

=

I

269230

NG
4.0 257374-40

5.6 25737456
6.4 257874-84

L)
WT684-03FB,FC
X 240248256264
B it &\
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-03FB B TYPE
WT664-03FC CTYPE - 92 —

5.6 257317-58
8.4 257377-64

N=r— 2Ty ¥~ HRRBOREBBLT ST,
See paged4 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




WT644-03FB,FC

NG
4.0 257500040

it il B 51 1532
GAUGE PARTS
ONSTRUCTION CHART

5.8 257501C56
6.4 267501084

5.8 257500056
0202 64 287500084
)
NG
| |
NG NG NG NG
4.0 257098 (B-C) 40 43 267090(B+C)48 5.6 257008(B-C)56 §8 257097[3‘0;
6.4 257096 (B-C) 84 6.4 257097(B-C)84
@ © © @
l]l] ZvNG 7&}36 7NG 7“46
© ﬂ © © ©
BType  CType BType  CType BTyps  CType BType  CType
emEE | WpRWR | SRR | ERE
-—-L-zu Y 30 Y —He-10 I ks 10 20
257242.16F 259102-10F 269103-16F
| ]
1
250214-16F 259215-16F
259299
= =]
|
NG
5.8 257384-50
8.4 257384-04
T
WTG644-03FB,FC
X 240-248-258-264
n # &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Jertm SRR OEHEBBLTEE D,
WT644-03FB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.
WT644-03FC CTYPE — 93 —




F=—n— RIMAER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

WT664-08AB,AC

4.0 257500G40
4.8 267500C48

5.8 257501058
6.4 257501064

200,
D
——i—p—-NG
NG NG
4.0 257084 (B-C)40 5.8 257005 EB‘C 5¢
4.8 257084(B-C)40 §4 257005(B-C) 04

257242-16F 257243-16F
257204-16F 257205-16F

il

e B

259238

NG NG
4.0 257305-40 5.6 257308-5¢
4.8 257305-48 6.4 257308-84

NG
T ¥
WTB64-0BAB.AC
X 240-248 X 356384
n m # &’
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Nmrtm  ZF Uy ¥ — GHRIROEEBIRL TS S,

WT664-08AB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT664-08AC CTYPE

— 94 —




WT644-08AB,AC

4,0 257500040
4.5 257500048

NG

4.0 257084 (B-C)40
4.8 257084(B-C)42

257242-16F

& 1

257294-16F

il 1

H=3—13—Y IR

GAUGE PARTS
ONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

000

—e—p=—NG

5.6 257501058
8.4 267501084

5.8 257005(B-C)58
6.4 257005(B-C)64

25T243-18F

b

257296-16F

il

250298

NG

4.0 257397-40
43 257307-48

]
WTB44-08AB,AC
X 240248
w W it ®
MACHINE NEEOLE PLATE
WT644-08AB B TYPE
WT644-08AC CTYPE

5.8 257398-58
8.4 25739864

W—ri— HZROERBRLT I,
See page 44 for the looper and needle guards,




WT664-08BB,BC,DC

NG

FrD—— R
GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500C48

5.8 257601C56
6.4 257601C84

200

~wi—u—NG

NG

4.0 257125C40
4.8 257125048

40 251107(B-C) 40
4.8 257107{B+C) 48

H 257108(BC) 68
8.4 267108(B-C) 04

@ ®
My M7 iz
Cr O ©ro
CType BType CType BType CType
257242-16F 258109-16F 269110-16F

=3

257264-16F

250219-16F

sl B

250220-16F

= B

259240

NG

4.0 257385-40
4.8 267995-48

NG

4.0 257875-40
4.8 257375-48

5.8 257376-5¢
8.4 25747084

— 96 —

L] L L
WT664-08DC WT664-088B,BC WT684-08B8,BC
X 240248 X 240+248 X 356064
. B | # R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N=r— 2TV y F— HREOEHEBRL T HEESY,
WT664-08BB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT664-08BC,DC CTYPE



WT644-08BB,BC,DC

Y Rt el b et - Y11 {9751
GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4,0 257600040 5.0 257501C56
4.8 257600048 6.4 257501064
co0
——ju—NG
i |
NG NG

4.0 257125C40
4.8 25T125C48

@ NG
i
Or

40 287197(B-C) 40
4.3 267107(B-C)48

5.6 257108(B-C)56
6.4 257108(B-C) 64

NG
14 2

©re

BType CType

257242-10F

!

|CE

250110-16F

2572904-16F

=il B

256219-16F

258220-16F

256299

NG

4.0 257867-40
4.8 257397-48

4.0 257381-40
4.8 25T301-48

NQ

5.8 257982-56
8.4 257382-84

T ] L]
WT844-08DC WT844-08BB,BC WT844-08BB,BC
X 240+248 X 240+248 X 356384
W i )
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—rt— S W EEBRL T HEL,
WT644-08BB B TYPE See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.
WT644-088C.DC CTYFE

— 97 —




WT664-35AB,AC

NG

4.0 257500040
4.5 257500048
5.6 257500C50

F=9—n—y R3|iREER
GAUGE PARTS
NSTRUCTION CHART

NG

6.6 267501C58
8.4 257501084

NG
4.0 257100(B-C)40
4.8 257400(B-C)48

NG
5.8 257101(B+C)58

I
-

BType CType

pigimiy

©

5.6 257102(B.C)586
6.4 267102(B.C)e4

T
-

BType CType

-

I__I

HIN-1OF § zsom nr
269202-16F 259208-18F
ol B = =
L—"HH - HEE =
25244
O My
~)
(==
]

NG NG
4.0 250415-40 5.0 250416-56
4.8 250415-48 0.4 258416-84
§.8 260415-5¢

L
WTB84-35ABAC
X 240248+266
® a it &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-35AB BTYPE
WT664-35AC CTYPE

Noitee 2TV ¥ — HEGOREBREL TS,
See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




WT644-35AB,AC

NG

4,0 257500040
4.8 257500048

H=—=1=" HFHREER
GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION_ CHART

NG
5.6 257501C56

8.4 257501C84
500 8.6 257500056
20
NG
[ |
[ ]
NG NG NG
4.0 257100{BC)40 5.8 257101 (B+C)56 5.6 257102(B-C)58
4.8 25T100(B-C)48 6.4 257102(B-C) 84
@ NG @ AEEAAA NG @ 4 NG
|]|] 53 I ,;3 ”ﬂ %
2 r
aI_© T © ®
BType CType BType CType BType CType
e - u v wem .
w2 ilss 20 35 L0 2o
|
] L‘_I I__'
289100- 16F
259202-16F 250208-18F
259244
T
‘

NG

4.8 25941
£ 25941

4.0 250413-40
3-48
3-56

L)
WT644-35AB AC
X 240248256
B o &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-35AB B TYPE
WT644-35AC CTYPE

5.8 259414-5¢
6.4 250419-84

N—ri— GEITNEEBRLT LI 0,
See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.



WT664-35BB,BC

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500C48

NG

4.0 257100(B-G)40
4.5 257100(B-C) 48

M7

e,

250100-16F

260202-18F

H—=J—1—v ZIIREEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

£00

—-1—-—NG

5.8 257501C6¢
5.4 257501064

58 257102(B-C )58
8.4 257102{B+C) 84

-

B Type

Py

7

C Type

25'10! 16F

269203-16F

=T

289244

9)~\

NG

4.0 250415-40
4.8 250415-48

W

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-35BB BTYPE
WT664-35BC CTYPE

NG

5.8 250410-56
8.4 25041684

A== 27V y ¥— HZHROEEBRLTI S,
See page 44 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.



WT644-35BB,BC

F=o—n— RIMER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257500C40 5.8 257501056
4.8 257500C48 6.4 257501C84
o 000 000
o P
NG —af—ie—NG
NG NG
4.0 257100(B-C)4¢ 5.8 257102{5’0;5.
4.0 257100(B-C) 48 8.4 257102(B+C) &4
7——NG |:|” -7NG
BType CType BType CType
ity ey
_.-L-z,o ! 35 | 1.0 20
259100-16F 250101-18F
B =
269202.18F 259203-16F
B =4 B

e 250244
@)\
HA
NG
4.0 250415-40
48 250415-4

6.8 259410-58
6.4 250410-84

H

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-35BB B TYPE
WT644-35BC CTYPE

— 101 —

WT644.3588,8C
X 360364

N—r3— HRROHEEBBLT(HZL,
See page 44 for the looper and needle guards.



EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “F
Co,LTD:

Cat. No.9714 April, 1995
© 1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO,, LTD.



	WT600
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE THREAD & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	-01C SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-03F SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-08 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-35A SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-35B SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	FT540 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(3)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(4)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(5)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(6)
	LIST

	HG DEVICE(7)
	LIST

	FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
	LIST

	WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
	LIST

	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	WT664 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	WT644 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-01 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART

	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART

	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-08 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART

	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	-35 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART

	BACK

